Monitoring, Compliance and Customer Service 
ANNUAL REPORT- 2008-2009 

The telephone continued to be the public‟s preferred method of contacting the 

Commission and accounted for approximately ninety-five percent (95%) of the one 

thousand two hundred and eighty-nine (1289) contacts recorded during the period.  As 

Table 1 shows below, there was an increase in contacts of twenty-four percent (24%) 

when compared to the previous year. 

Table 1 - TOTAL CONTACTS RECORDED 

APRIL „08‟   -  JUNE „08‟     429

[...]

Complaints Received 

Section 16 (f) of The Broadcasting and Radio Re-Diffusion Act requires the 

Commission to “receive and investigate complaints in relation to any matter under the 

Act”.  

During the period under review, the Commission received one hundred and twenty-

eight (128) complaints. This was an increase of five percent (5%) compared to the 

previous period. Table 3 is a breakdown of the reports on a quarterly basis while Table 

4 details the nature of the complaints. 

Table 3 - Quarterly breakdown of complaints received

[...]

Venus Cable Services Limited                  

Wilson Electronics Limited 1                1 

Wilson‟s Enterprises Limited                  

Westar Limited                  

TOTAL                 *61 

Complaints Resolution 

One hundred and thirty-one (131) complaints were resolved during the period under 

review. 

Table 9 shows the categories of complaints resolved while Table 10 details the 

grounds on which the Commission was able to close those investigations. 

Table 9 

Complaints Resolved April 2008 – March 2009 (By Service)